#### 1st Community Federal Credit Union **Business Account Fees Schedule as 8-28-25**

An important benefit of membership in 1st Community Federal Credit Union is the no fees or lower fees charged for 1CFCU services compared to other financial institutions. The following fees may be assessed in connection with your accounts without advance notice to you. All fees are assessed at the time of service or deducted from your account. If the Available Balance is insufficient, you will be notified to pay the required fee. We may charge any of your accounts for any fee due. Any fees or charges assessed to us for extra service or special handling of your account will be passed on to you. This Fee Schedule is subject to change at any time. Members will be notified as required by law of any changes that may be imposed on an account.

#### Membership (Share/Savings Account) Fees:

New Member Fee (one-time non-refundable)	\$ 5.00
Account Closure Fee if closed w/in 90 days of opening	25.00
Account Closed Less than Par	remaining balance
Excessive Transactions* - this fee will be charged per transaction after the sixth (6) FREE elec	ctronic transaction is
made from your Share/Savings or Club account Accounts	1.00

#### Check Cashing Fees: 5% of the check amount (no minimum / no maximum)

- To avoid this fee you must have one of the following services:
- 1) a Checking account with a Debit Card; or
- 2) a 1st Community credit card or loans in good standing with an aggregated balance of \$500 or more; or
- 3) an aggregated amount in Savings (meaning all deposit accounts under one member # combined) of \$500 or more

### **Checking Account Fees:**

#### Basic Business Checking

Ideal for home-based businesses or small businesses with limited activity and lower balances

- No monthly maintenance fee
- ° 50 FREE items° monthly then just \$0.25 for each additional item

#### Advanced Business Checking

Ideal for new and growing businesses that have low monthly volumes with steady account activity

- ° \$6.00 monthly maintenance fee
- 250 free items° monthly then just \$0.25 for each additional item Includes BizLink 247° online access controls

#### Unlimited Business Checking

Ideal for high volume businesses or larger established businesses with steady account activity

- ° \$16.00 monthly maintenance fee
- ° Unlimited number of items
- ° Includes BizLink 247° online access controls
- Optional Positive Pay to prevent check fraud

We will waive your monthly maintenance fee on any Business Checking account and any applicable per item fees when you maintain at least \$50,000 in business loans or \$10,000 in deposits in your business account.

- Data and message rates from your carrier or internet provider may apply
- ^ BizLink 247 is available on Advanced Business Checking and Unlimited Business Checking. Positive Pay is only available on Unlimited Business Checking for an additional monthly fee.
- An item is defined as any transaction that debits or credits the account.

Per Item Paid under Courtesy Pay Program or by Repost or Returned NSF	30.00
Re-open Checking Accountafter 90 days10.00	0-90 days30.00
Check Copies ordered through 1CFCU staff	5.00
Improperly encoded micr line	
Personalized Checks	
Money Market Accounts:	
\$2,500 Minimum Daily Balance required to avoid fee	monthly 15.00
Excessive Transactions* - this fee will be charged per transaction after the sixth (6) FREE electr	onic transaction
(which includes personal checks) is made from your Money Market account	5.00
Checks - first 40 FREE - thereafter (per 40 duplicate checks)	catalogue price
MEGA Money Market Accounts:	
\$25,000 Minimum Daily Balance required to avoid fee	monthly 15.00
Excessive Transactions* - this fee will be charged per transaction after the sixth (6) FREE elect	ronic transaction
(which includes personal checks) is made from your Mega Money Market account	5.00
Checks - first 40 FREE - thereafter, per 40 duplicate checks	catalogue price

\*Excessive Transactions – electronic transactions include: transfers between accounts at 1CFCU which includes automatic transfers: to cover an overdraft in your checking account, third party payees or to other institutions when made by telephone, fax, or online / mobile / text banking. This includes automatic or preauthorized bill payments including ACH and automatic debits. There is no limit on in-person transactions, ATM withdrawals, or requests for check withdrawals made payable to you via telephone or online banking. These fees do NOT apply to any transfers to pay on loans or credit cards. These fees do not apply to transactions on your checking account.

# Debit / ATM Card Fees:

DIT / ATM Card Fees:	
Monthly Service Charge w/Checking Account	FREE
Foreign Debit/ATM card transaction fee at all 1CFCU ATMs on Goodfellow AFB	2.00
Foreign Debit/ATM card transaction fee at all other 1CFCU ATMs	2.25
Copy of merchant receipt.	pass thru fee
International Currency Transaction	pass thru fee
Cross Border Fee.	pass thru fee
Overnight or Rush Card – Actual Cost	15.00 - 75.00
Replace your debit card due to being lost, misplaced or stolen (no fee charged for damaged	d card if you still have the
actual card in yo	our possession)5.00

## Bill Pay (online or through the app):

 n Annaumt Francis All Annaumts O Comitans	
Stop payments on checks, electronic drafts or Bill Pay items	30.00
Bill Pay Check Copies or Electronic Item Trace	5.00
Per check issued	eacn .64

## Other Account Fees on ALL Accounts & Services:

A2A (Account to Account transfers to other financial ins	stitutions)set up fee per institution10.00
	no fee thereafter per transferFREE

					monthly 5.0
Dormant (Escheat) Account P					
NSF Items or Closed Account					
Items that Draw Share/Saving	•		,		
Items that Draw the Checking					
Research / Reconcile Any Acc			-	•	
Stop Payments (other than Inc		-			
Indefinite ACH Stop Payment Legal Process fee for Liens, L					
Statement Copies					
Print-out of Latest Activity on A Handling fee for Charged-bac					
Handling fee for Charged-bac			_		
Coin Machine3%				_	
Rolled Coinwithout minimur					•
erm Share Certificates: See 1CFCU Truth-In-Savings	s Account Disclos	ures and Rate	Schedule for cu	urrent rates, term	is and penalties for
early withdrawal.					
Other Services:					
MasterCard Gift Cards					3.0
Other fees may apply -	- please see the N	MasterCard Te	rms & Condition	ns disclosure	
Reloadable VISA Travel Card	l - non-personalize	ed/picked up a	at CU office4	.00personalize	ed/regular mail11.0
				personalize	d/express mail29.5
				reload fe	e1.2
	Other fees ma	y apply – plea	se see the VISA	A Terms & Condit	tions disclosure
Bank Wire					
Foreign Bank Wire					40.
Commercial Money Order(V					
Send charged-back items to C		-			
Money Orders(regardless					·
Incoming and Outgoing Collect	,				
Outgoing Foreign Collection Ite					
Photo Copies					
Fax Machine Service (Incomir					
Credit Union check payable to	0 0,	•			
No stop payments may			-		
					nno EDE
Credit Union checks issued fro					onseFRE
No stop payments may		se checks for	a minimum of 9	00 days.	
Postage or any type of express	delivery				
	delivery				current ra
Address Change - Returned N	Mail/Bad E-mail ad	ddress			10.
Address Change - Returned N Change received by post of	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card	ddress			
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours re	Mail/Bad E-mail ac office post card retainer fee require	ddress ed up front)		actı	
Address Change - Returned N Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours nafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddressed up front) box is closed	during the year)	actı	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours nafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if 15.00	ddressed up front) box is closed o	during the year)	actı	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours nafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year) 5 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if 15.00	ed up front) box is closed o	during the year)	actı	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours nafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year) 5 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if 15.00 20.00	ed up front) box is closed ( ) )	during the year)	actı	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours nafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year) 5 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if 15.00 20.00	ed up front) box is closed ( ) )	during the year) 5 x 10 (per ye 10 x 10(per ye	actı	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours rafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if 15.00 20.00	ed up front) box is closed ( ) )	during the year) 5 x 10 (per ye 10 x 10(per ye	ear)30.0	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours rafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if 15.00 20.00 25.00	ed up front) box is closed ( ) ) ) )	during the year) 5 x 10 (per ye 10 x 10(per ye	acti	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours rafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddressd up front) box is closed ( ) ) ) )	during the year) 5 x 10 (per ye 10 x 10(per ye Drill Fee	acti acti acti acti acti acti acti acti	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours reafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddressbd up front)box is closed () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	during the year) 5 x 10 (per ye 10 x 10(per ye Drill Fee	ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours reafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddressbox is closed ( ) ) ) ) orange of the mont to the mon	during the year) 5 x 10 (per ye 10 x 10(per ye Drill Fee To exceed \$25) hly payment)	actromagnetic ac	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours rafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddressbox is closed of the mont that members will be did not the month of	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) Drill Fee	actromagnetic and the sear and the search an	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours reafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddressbox is closed of the mont that members where CU services	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) Drill Fee	actromagnetic and the sear and the search	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours reafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddressd  d up front)  box is closed ( ) ) ) )  erest due not t % of the mont a members w her CU service	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10(per year) 10 x 10(per year) 10 x 10(per year) 10 cexceed \$25) 11 payment) 12 payment) 13 payment)	action ac	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours rafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddressd  dup front)  box is closed ( ) ) ) )  erest due not t % of the mont a members w her CU service	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10(per year) 10 x 10(per year) 10 x 10(per year) 10 cexceed \$25) 11 payment) 12 payment) 13 payment)	action ac	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	dup front) box is closed () ) ) ) crest due not t % of the mont a members w her CU service v titled vehicles	during the year) 5 x 10 (per ye 10 x 10(per ye 10 x 10(per ye Drill Fee	ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours rafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	dup front) box is closed () ) ) ) crest due not t % of the mont a members w her CU service v titled vehicles	during the year) 5 x 10 (per ye 10 x 10(per ye 10 x 10(per ye Drill Fee	ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours rafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddressd up front) box is closed of 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 cerest due not t % of the mont a members wher CU service of titled vehicles of the control of the control of titled vehicles of the control of the control of titled vehicles of t	during the year) 5 x 10 (per ye 10 x 10(per ye 10 x 10(per ye Drill Fee	ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours reafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddressd up front) box is closed of 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 cerest due not t % of the mont a members wher CU service of titled vehicles of the control of the control of titled vehicles of the control of titled vehicles	during the year) 5 x 10 (per ye 10 x 10(per ye 10 x 10(per ye Drill Fee	ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours reafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddress	during the year) 5 x 10 (per ye 10 x 10 (per ye 11 x 10 (per ye 12 x 10 (per ye 13 x 10 (per ye 14 x 10 (per ye 15 x 10 (per ye 16 x 10 (per ye 17 x 10 (per ye 18 x 10 (per ye 19 x 10 (per ye 19 x 10 (per ye 10 x 10	action ac	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad  Office post card etainer fee require  tal: (No refunds if	ddress	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10(per year) 10 x 10(per year) 10 x 10(per year) 10 cexceed \$25) 11 co exceed \$25) 12 cexceed \$25) 13 cexceed \$25) 14 co exceed \$25) 15 co exceed \$25) 16 co exceed \$25) 17 co exceed \$25) 18 co exceed \$25) 19 co exceed \$25) 19 co exceed \$25) 10 co exceed \$25) 10 co exceed \$25) 10 co exceed \$25) 11 co exceed \$25) 11 co exceed \$25) 12 co exceed \$25) 13 co exceed \$25) 14 co exceed \$25) 15 co exceed \$25) 16 co exceed \$25) 17 co exceed \$25) 18 co exceed \$25) 19 co exceed \$25) 10 co exceed \$25) 11 co exceed \$25) 11 co exceed \$25) 12 co exceed \$25) 13 co exceed \$25) 14 co exceed \$25) 15 co exceed \$25) 16 co exceed \$25) 17 co exceed \$25) 18 co exceed \$25) 19 co exceed \$25) 19 co exceed \$25) 10 co exceed \$25) 11 co exceed \$25) 11 co exceed \$25) 12 co exceed \$25] 12 co exceed \$25] 12 co exceed \$25] 12 co exceed \$25] 12 co exceed \$2		0 0 0Out-of-State 75.0 minimum or maximance left r balance on deposi
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours reafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad  Office post card etainer fee require  tal: (No refunds if	ddress	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 1	action ac	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad  Office post card etainer fee require  tal: (No refunds if	ddressd up front) box is closed (0) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 1	acti ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours reafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad E-mail	ddressd up front) box is closed (0) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 1	action ac	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours reafe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	dup front) box is closed of the payment  \$1,600.01 \$1,900.01 \$2,200.01	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 x	acti ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	dup front) box is closed of the payment  \$1,600.01 \$1,900.01 \$2,200.01	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 x	acti ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	dup front) box is closed of the payment  \$1,600.01 \$1,900.01 \$2,200.01	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 x	acti ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees(1 hours in afe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rent 3 x 5 (per year)	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddress	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 year 12 year 13 year 14 (VISA does results) 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year 19 year 10 year 11 year	ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddress	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 x	action ac	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddress	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 x	action ac	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddress	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 x	action ac	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddressd up front) box is closed of the control of the mont was members with the control of the con	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 x	acti ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	dup front) box is closed of the control of th	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 1	acti ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddress	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 x	acti ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddress	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 x	acti ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddress	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 x	acti ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddress	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 x	acti ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddress	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10	active ar)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddress	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 1	active ar)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddress	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 1	active ar)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	ddress	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 1	acti ear)	
Address Change - Returned M Change received by post of Legal Fees	Mail/Bad E-mail ad office post card etainer fee require tal: (No refunds if	dup front) box is closed of the payment \$1,600.01 \$1,900.01 \$2,200.01 \$2,200.01 \$2,800.01 \$2,800.01(login in to Layment bille banking ugh CU staff CFCU lobby	during the year) 5 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 19 x 10 (per year) 10 x 10 (per year) 11 x 10 (per year) 12 x 10 (per year) 13 x 10 (per year) 14 x 10 (per year) 15 x 10 (per year) 16 x 10 (per year) 17 x 10 (per year) 18 x 10 (per year) 18 x 11 y 10 (per year) 19 x 11 y 10 (per year) 19 x 11 y 10 (per year) 10 x 11 y 10 (per year) 11 x 11 y 10 (per year) 11 x 11 y 10 (per year) 12 x 11 y 10 (per year) 12 x 11 y 10 (per year) 13 x 11 y 10 (per year) 14 x 11 y 10 (per year) 15 x 11 y 10 (per year) 16 x 11 y 10 (per year) 17 x 11 y 10 .	acti ear)	



# Your savings federally insured to at least \$250,000 and backed by the full faith and credit of the United States Government National Credit Union Administration, a U.S. Government Agency

Additional coverage through Excess Share Insurance Corporation (ESI), a private insurance Company, insures 1CFCU accounts up to an additional \$250,000. IRAs insured separately up to \$250,000.

Membership & Account Agreement, Truth-in-Savings Fee Schedule, Business Fee Schedule, and other 1CFCU disclosures are subject to change. Please see our website at www.1cfcu.org for any updates.